ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Daelene Mix at

Stacie.Loucks@denvergov.org by NOON on Monday.

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

						Date of Request: January 14, 2013
Plea	ase mar	k one:	⊠ Bill Reques	t	or	☐ Resolution Request
1.	Has yo	ur agency sub	mitted this requ	est in the	last 1	12 months?
		Yes	⊠ No			
	If y	yes, please exp	olain: N/A			
2.	- that ci		s the type of requ			please include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and <u>contract control number</u> ptance, contract execution, amendment, municipal code change,
			nt between the C Bridge over I-25		County	ty of Denver and HNTB Corporation for the Colorado Center
3.	Reques	ting Agency:	Public Works –	City Engir	neering	ng
4.	■ Na ■ Ph	me: Debby (one : 720-913	Gibson		posed	d ordinance/resolution.)
5.	<u>will be</u> ■ Na ■ Ph	available for f me: Jim Gei one: 720-913	<i>ìrst and second re</i> st	eading, if r		d ordinance/resolution <u>who will present the item at Mayor-Council and who ssary.)</u>
6.	Genera	l description	of proposed ord	inance inc	ludin	ng contract scope of work if applicable:
	additio additio concep amoun	nal services nal meetings of developme t of \$1,509,6	including a bri- with staff and nt and presenta	dge align the publi tions to s aximum o	ment c, and stakel contra	e existing contract with HNTB to extend the term and add funding for at alternative analysis, renderings for use in public outreach efforts, and participation in the public art component of the project to include cholders. This amendment will add \$321,968 to the current contract areat amount of \$1,831,608. The term end date of the current contract or 31, 2015.
		se complete th /A for that fiel		: (Incomp	lete fi	fields may result in a delay in processing. If a field is not applicable, please
	a.	Contract Co	ontrol Number:	CE92032	2-02	
	b.	Duration:		3/23/10 -	- 12/3	31/15
	c.	Location:		Interstate	e 25 ir	in the vicinity of Colorado Boulevard and East Evans Avenue
	d.	Affected Co	uncil District:	6		
	e.	Benefits:				
	f.	Costs:		\$1,831,6		
7.	Is there explain	-	ersy surrounding	g this ordi	inanco	ce? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?) Please
				To be con	nplete	ed by Mayor's Legislative Team:

SIRE Tracking Number:

Date Entered:

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Colorado Center Bicycle/Pedestrian Bridge over I-25

Consultant: HNTB Corporation						
Duomasad Agusamant amazunt.	\$221 069 00 is being added to contract	Total navy cont				

Proposed Agreement amount: \$321,968.00 is being added to contract. Total new contract maximum is \$1,831,608.

Project Title: Colorado Center Bicycle/Pedestrian Bridge over I-25

Contract Control Number: CE92032-02

Term of this proposed contract (start/end date): 3/23/2010 to 12/31/15

Selection process: RFP

(a) Date of Bid process: September 17. 2009

(b) How many proposals were received: 5

(c) Range: Low: High: (Not applicable, qualification based selection)

Council District: Districts 6

Source of funds: 50% CIP funds, 50% federal funds

Fund/Org/Proj ID

31020/5011102/604600/PJ00909 001

	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:
SIRE Tracking Number:	Date Entered: